

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT

CENTRAL FLORIDA EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

INSTALLATION OF WRONG-WAY DRIVING STUDY EQUIPMENT CONTRACT NO. 001025

November 13, 2014

Bids for this project were received and opened on October 21, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On November 13, 2014, the Authority's Board of Directors awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

United Signs & Signals, Inc.
28248 C.R. 561
Tavares, Florida 32778

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Procedure for Resolution of Protests, Rule Chapter 3-1 which is available for review upon request at the Authority's Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Rule Chapter 3-1 shall constitute a waiver of a right to initiate protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, is required to protest this decision to award.

Claude Miller
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The Authority shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the Authority's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

CFX PROJECT NO. 001025

WRONG WAY DETECTION PILOT PROJECT

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING OCTOBER 21, 2014, 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	United Signs & Signals		Traffic Control Devices	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$17,902.00	\$17,902.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$11,917.00	\$11,917.00	\$31,600.00	\$31,600.00
1	CONTINUOUS OPERATION OF EXISTING ITS DEVICES	1	LS	\$3,194.00	\$3,194.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1	GEOLOCATION OF ITS EQUIPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$19,162.00	\$19,162.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
3968	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (SINGLE MODE, 12 FIBER) (F&I)	3968	LF	\$1.54	\$6,110.72	\$1.70	\$6,745.60
36	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	36	EA	\$25.92	\$933.12	\$70.00	\$2,520.00
196	MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, F&I, ETHERNET	196	LF	\$4.15	\$813.40	\$2.00	\$392.00
28	PULL BOX (F&I)	28	EA	\$791.50	\$22,162.00	\$992.00	\$27,776.00
6	SMALL FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX (F&I)	6	EA	\$1,318.03	\$7,908.18	\$1,662.00	\$9,972.00
500	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT (2-1" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	500	LF	\$6.14	\$3,070.00	\$6.75	\$3,375.00
1332	CONDUIT (1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	1332	LF	\$7.08	\$9,430.56	\$7.05	\$9,390.60
732	CONDUIT (1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	732	LF	\$18.72	\$13,703.04	\$11.00	\$8,052.00
68	CONDUIT (2-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	68	LF	\$27.17	\$1,847.56	\$19.00	\$1,292.00
2402	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT (2-1" HDPE/SDR 11 AND 1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (TRENCH OR PLOW)	2402	LF	\$9.80	\$23,539.60	\$9.10	\$21,858.20
230	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT (2-1" HDPE/SDR 11 AND 1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	230	LF	\$29.53	\$6,791.90	\$19.50	\$4,485.00
265	FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT (4" CASING W/ 2-1" HDPE/SDR 11 AND 1-2" HDPE/SDR 11) (BORE)	265	LF	\$37.09	\$9,828.85	\$39.00	\$10,335.00
12	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (F&I)	12	EA	\$741.00	\$8,892.00	\$1,201.00	\$14,412.00
5	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I (TYPE II) (12')	5	LF	\$847.00	\$4,235.00	\$1,034.00	\$5,170.00
6	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER (F&I)	6	EA	\$657.63	\$3,945.78	\$1,486.00	\$8,916.00
3	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL - 12 PORT (F&I)	3	EA	\$1,295.64	\$3,886.92	\$1,463.50	\$4,390.50
4	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (INSTALL ONLY)	4	EA	\$408.11	\$1,632.44	\$570.00	\$2,280.00
4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$303.74	\$1,214.96	\$175.00	\$700.00
16	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	16	AS	\$1,694.65	\$27,114.40	\$2,151.00	\$34,416.00
4	RRFB WRONG WAY SYSTEM COMPLETE (INSTALL) (AC)	4	AS	\$7,415.00	\$29,660.00	\$12,575.00	\$50,300.00
8331	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 6)	8331	LF	\$1.51	\$12,579.81	\$1.10	\$9,164.10
5352	CONDUCTORS (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 4)	5352	LF	\$2.28	\$12,202.56	\$1.25	\$6,690.00
40	CONDUIT (F&I - SURFACE MOUNT) (RGS) (2")	40	LF	\$24.59	\$983.60	\$21.50	\$860.00
4	ITS FIELD CABINET, F&I, SPECIAL, POLE MOUNT (NEMA)	4	EA	\$1,256.90	\$5,027.60	\$1,786.00	\$7,144.00
N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00

\$299,689.00

\$336,336.00